FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ t / ∂ · ((· · · · · TRADEM) t	01-03-2001 ##################################	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Promega Biosciences, Inc., a Wisconsin corp. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bank One, Wisconsin, a Wisconsin Corp. Internal Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue. Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Street Address: Same as above City: State: Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State [X] Other: Wisconsin State Banking Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/608,525* 75/402,141* *Pending Additional numbers attemptions are supported by the support of the	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2020916 2030072 ached? Yes [X] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Daniel E. Kattman, Esq. Internal Address: c/o Reinhart, Boerner, Van Deuren, Norris & Rieselbach, s.c. 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115 [x]Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Any Deficiencies in Enclosed Fee should be charged to our Deposit Account.	
Milwaukee, WI 53202 Street Address: Same as above	8. Deposit account number: 18-0882 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: State: Zip:	E THIS SPACE	
	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	

Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

00000265 76608525

12/29/2000 GTON11

D€ FC:482

copy of the original document.

Daniel E. Kattman

40.00 of

75.00 94

TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0243

December 7, 2000 Date

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is by and between PROMEGA BIOSCIENCES, INC. (the "Company"), and BANK ONE, WISCONSIN, as collateral agent for the Benefited Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) (the "Secured Party").

The Company and the Secured Party acknowledge the following:

- The Company has executed a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of September 30, 1999, in favor of the Secured Party.
- В. The Company has adopted, used and is using the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company has granted C. to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Benefited Parties, a security interest in and to all of the Trademarks, service marks, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Company, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

Dated as of September 30, 1999.

٨	dс	lre	CC	•
А	uu	$\Gamma \subset$	ಎಎ	•

277 Granada Drive San Luis Obispo, California 93401 PROMEGA BIOSCIENCES, INC.

BANK ONE, WISCONSIN, as collateral agent for the Benefited Parties

Address:

111 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202

BY Mark Stury
Its Vice Heidert

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	REGISTRATION Number	REGISTRATION DATE
ATTOPHOS ATTOPHOS	USRN:2020916 USRN:2030072	12/3/96 1/14/97
ATTOPHOS PLUS	USSN:76/608,525	Pending
EU-FECTIN	USSN: 75/402,141	Pending

MW\544919ACM:ACM 10/06/1999

RECORDED: 12/11/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0245